

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.317 OF 2005

ASSO. MGT. U.P.M.C. & DENTAL COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of order dated 25/07/2005)

Date: 10/02/2006 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Goel,Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar,Adv.

for M/s. P.H. Parekh And Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the petition and application in the month of March, 2006.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master